1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2767, the first engrossment, as follows:

- 1.2 Page 12, line 9, delete "<u>nine</u>" and insert "<u>ten</u>"
- 1.3 Page 12, line 24, delete "three" and insert "four"
- 1.4 Page 12, delete line 29 and insert:
- 1.5 "(iii) one member must represent or be employed by a farm winery licensed under section
  1.6 340A.315; and"
- 1.7 Page 12, line 30, delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"
- 1.8 Page 12, line 31, delete "item" and insert "items" and delete "or (ii)" and insert "to (iii)"